Membership Type Gold Silver
Advantage Advantage

lst M RA*

2nd MRA* Affiliated
Provider

Office Visits MRA*

Includes Urgent
Care

6 visits per
Calendar year**

Telemedicine

Maternity

Prescriptions -
Generic and Brand

Annual Maximum
Limit

Lifetime Maximum
Limit

$3,000 per person
per calendar year

N/A

Included up to $300
per visit with a $35
MRA for Affiliated
Providers

Unlimited
Utilization, with no
consultation fee

$4,000 max. normal

delivery: $6,000 max
medically necessary

C-section

Prescription
Program Service
Discount
Magellan RX

Not Applicable

$1,000,000

$3,500 per person per
calendar year

N/A

Included up to $300
per visit with a $35
MRA for Affiliated
Providers**

Unlimited
Utilization, with no
consultation fee

$4,000 max. normal

delivery: $6,000 max
medically necessary

C-section

Prescription Program
Service Discount
Magellan RX

Not Applicable

$1,000,000

Bronze
Advantage

$4,000 per person
per calendar year

N/A

Not Available

Unlimited
Utilization, with no
consultation fee

Not Available

Prescription
Program Service
Discount
Magellan RX

$50,000

$1,000,000

Amount (Qut of Pocket)

d older get 1 additional office

screenings

k www.multiplan.com
to office visits)

B e | s | vtembern | Ramy |

0-39
AO)
50-59
60-64

65+

SILVER ADVANTAGE

0-39
AO)
50-59
60-64

65+

$224.00 $336.00

$246.00 $370.00
$302.00 $521.00
$392.00

N/A N/A

$683.00

$202.00 $314.00
$224.00 $347.00
$280.00 $482.00
$336.00 $616.00

N/A N/A

BRONZE ADVANTAGE

0-39
40-49
50-59
60-64

65+

$112.00 $224.00
$168.00 $252.00
$224.00 $392.00
$280.00 $504.00

N/A N/A

If your family is larger than

additional

If husband and wife are both
based on the older spouse’

overa

contributio

$448.00
$504.00
$616.00
$728.00
N/A

$420.00
$459.00
$560.00
$672.00
N/A

$308.00
$336.00
$420.00
$560.00
N/A




