# Altrua Advantage Membership Types

Membership Type	Gold Advantage	Silver Advantage	Bronze Advantage
1 <sup>st</sup> MRA*	\$3,000 per person per calendar year	\$3,500 per person per calendar year	\$4,000 per person per calendar year
2 <sup>nd</sup> MRA* Affiliated Provider	N/A	N/A	N/A
Office Visits MRA* Includes Urgent Care 6 visits per Calendar year**	Included up to \$300 per visit with a \$35 MRA for Affiliated Providers	Included up to \$300 per visit with a \$35 MRA for Affiliated Providers**	Not Available
Telemedicine	Unlimited Utilization, with no consultation fee	Unlimited Utilization, with no consultation fee	Unlimited Utilization, with no consultation fee
Maternity	\$4,000 max. normal delivery: \$6,000 max medically necessary C-section	\$4,000 max. normal delivery: \$6,000 max medically necessary C-section	Not Available
Prescriptions – Generic and Brand	Prescription Program Service Discount Magellan RX	Prescription Program Service Discount Magellan RX	Prescription Program Service Discount Magellan RX
Annual Maximum Limit	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	\$50,000
Lifetime Maximum Limit	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000

\*Member Responsibility Amount (Out of Pocket)

\*\*Females 40 and older/Males 50 and older get 1 additional office

visit for wellness screenings

Affiliated Provider: PHCS network www.multiplan.com (Limitations & Pre-X do not apply to office visits)

## Monthly Contribution Request for Altrua Advantage

#### GOLD ADVANTAGE

Age	Single	Member+1	Family
0-39	\$224.00	\$336.00	\$448.00
40-49	\$246.00	\$370.00	\$504.00
50-59	\$302.00	\$521.00	\$616.00
60-64	\$392.00	\$683.00	\$728.00
65+	N/A	N/A	N/A

## SILVER ADVANTAGE

Age	Single	Member+1	Family
0-39	\$202.00	\$314.00	\$420.00
40-49	\$224.00	\$347.00	\$459.00
50-59	\$280.00	\$482.00	\$560.00
60-64	\$336.00	\$616.00	\$672.00
65+	N/A	N/A	N/A

## BRONZE ADVANTAGE

Age	Single	Member+1	Family
0-39	\$112.00	\$224.00	\$308.00
40-49	\$168.00	\$252.00	\$336.00
50-59	\$224.00	\$392.00	\$420.00
60-64	\$280.00	\$504.00	\$560.00
65+	N/A	N/A	N/A

If your family is larger than five₁ add \$50 more for each additional family member.

If husband and wife are both participating, "head-of-household" is based on the older spouse's age. If head of household is 65 or over, contribution is based on younger spouse's age.